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~ Performance Data Sheet ~ Model Type : DLP-2 ( DC to 1GHz Version, Narrow Key ) S/N : DLP2ESxxx

Noise Density of DLP-2 (Esxxx : fXZR{&)

(Spectrum Analyzer : R3465, RBW=5MHz, VBW=5MHz)

Spectrum Analyzer (R3465) Noise Floor

Frequency
[MHz]

Ex—Amp Gain| Measured
[dB] [dBm/Hz]

NEP (5KV/W)
[pW/ Hz]

100

0.000 -148.0 (3)1.78

— 5KV/Wat 1310nm

1M Spec.
8.5p\W/v Hz at 500MHz

200

0.000 -148.0 1.78

300

0.000 —147.7 1.84

400

0.000 -147.2 1.95

500

0.000 —147.2 1.95

600

0.000 —147.4 1.91

700

0.000 —147.5 1.89

800

0.000 —1471 1.97

900

0.000 -146.9 202

1000

0.000 —146.6 209

DLP-2 RF Out (Gain = x1, 5,000V/W at 1310nm)

Frequency
[MHz]

Ex-Amp Gain Measured Measured NEP

[dB] [dBm/Hz] [pW/ 4 Hz]

True NEP
[pW/ 4 Hz]

NEP [pW//Hz]

100

0.000 -140.1 (2)4.42

4.08 (1]

200

0.000 -1394 4.79

4.45

300

0.000 -1388 513

479

400

0.000 -1378 5.76

5.42

500

0.000 -136.8 6.46

6.1

600

0.000 -136.2 6.93

6.66

700

0.000 -135.2 1.1

800

0.000 —1345 842

900

0.000 -1338 9.13

1000

0.000 —1336 9.34

D=y @*—G7

Frequency Response

200MHz / div Yiaxis: SdBelectrical / div
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#tMISpec.
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DC Performance & Noise Level (with SMF-APC)

Item

Specifications Measured Value

Judgment

Conversion Gain of RF Out
(Pos. In, 1310nm, 50ohm Load)

4.500to 5.500 V/mW 5.002 V/mW

OK

ative Optical Input

Conversion Gain of RF Out
(Neg. In, 1310nm, 50chm Load)

-4.500 to -5.500 V/mW -5.041 V/mW

OK

(Gain Position = x1)

Gain Difference (P-N) / (P+N)

Within +/- 2% 0.38 %

OK

Monitor Gain of P-Mon. Out
(Pos. In, 1310nm, Hi-Z Load)

9.00 to 11.00 V/mW 10.42 V/mW

OK

Monitor Gain of N-Mon. Out
(Neg. In, 1310nm, Hi-Z Load)

9.00 to 11.00 V/mW 10.54 V/mW

OK

NEP (at 100MHz, 1310nm)

<6.0pW/y/Hz 4.77pWI/Hz

OK

NEP (at 500MHz, 1310nm)

<8.5pW/,/Az 6.92pW//Az

OK

Wideband Noise of RF Out

<1.5mVrms (50ohm) 1.32 mVrms

OK

Wideband Noise of P-Mon. Out

<0.3mVrms (50ohm) 0.24 mVrms

OK

Wideband Noise of N-Mon. Out

<0.3mVrms (50ohm) 0.25 mVrms

OK

Output Offset Voltage (RF Out)

+/~0.1mV (50 ohm) 0.00 mV

OK

Output Offset (P-Mon. Out)

+-0.1mV (Hi-Z) 0.00 mV

OK

Output Offset (N-Mon. Out)

+-0.1mV (Hi-Z) 0.00 mV

OK

Supply Current (+24V)

0.11t00.13 A 0.12A

OK

Bk

Graviton DLP-2

DLP-2(2B9 % 58

Detector Type

InGaAs PIN

Optical Inputs

L —)LHHRER—LL X THER

Coupling Loss

FC/APC (Free Air)
L

Operating Wavelengtt

1310nm

950 to 1650nm

h Range

R ivity, Typ.

0.97A/W at 1310nm

1060nmI= BN TIZ0.67A/W (FCARIFEE - $E)

0.045mm

Active Detector Diameter

FRERL

EHffELL TIE<-50dB

Optical Back Refl

Photo Diode Damage Threshold

2mW

AT AA—F OB LD

RF OUTPUT Bandwidth (3dB)

DC to 1.0GHz

Common Mode Rejection Ratio

>25dB (typ. >30dB)

RF OUTPUT Transimpedance Gain (50 Q Load)

5.155V/A

RF OUTPUT Conversion Gain (50Q Load)

5,000V/W at 1310nm

1060nml= 17 B HE£3.450V/W

Conversion Gain A0 A SHE, WX TIADIEIEIAIEIE1 8680 .

RF OUTPUT Power at 1dB compression (50Q Load)

typ. +10dBm

BERAY EEHE50 Q BFfISRHLTHIV

RF OUTPUT Coupling

DC Goupling

RF OUTPUT Imped:

50Q

NEP (30kHz to 100MHz)

<6.0pW/y/Hz at 1310nm

NEP3# 7€ fifi(3:<5.4pW//FZ at 1550nm

Overall Output Voltage Noise

<1.5mVrms (50Q)

DC Offset

<=£0.1mV (50Q)

MONITOR OUT

MONITOR Output Imped:

50Q

MONITOR Output Bandwidth (3dB)

DC to 100kHz

MOTITOR Output Conversion Gain (Hi-Z Load)

10V/mW at 1310nm

1060nml= 1+ 2B H{E136.9V/mW

MONITOR Output Voltage Swing (Hi-Z Load)

max. 10V

Overall Output Voltage Noise

<0.3mVrms

DC Offset

<=£0.1mV (50Q)

[Electrical Outputs

SMA Jack

DC Power Supply

+12V or +24V (Floating), 130mA

Operating Temperature Range (Non—Condk

0 to 40°C

£ T DGNDJL—TAS (L

~40 to 70°C

Storage Temperature Range
i i (W xH x D)

60mm x 60mm x 22mm

ARYBEEATZRE(FBOMM

Weight

0.15Kg
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